
193 G.—6

EXHIBIT No. 22.
LIST OF ENGLISH BOYS ADMITTED TO TE AUTE COLLEGE.

EXHIBIT No. 23.
REPORT ON THE TE AUTE NATIVE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL, IN THE PROVINCE OF HAWKE'S BAY.
gIE

_ Mount Herbert, 25th June, 1862.
In compliance with the request conveyed to me in your letter of the March last, I

have made careful inquiry into the condition, past and present, of the above institution, and beg now
to forward my report thereon.

I have much pleasure in acknowledging the frank courtesy which I experienced throughout the
inquiry from the Rev. Samuel Williams, who has been in charge of the institution since its commence-
ment, and who afforded every facility and assistance in obtaining the fullest information.

His answers to my questions exhaust, I think, every item of importance, and I shall insert these
here, before adding the few remarks or suggestions which appear called for from me.

Questions put to Mr. Williams by the Inspector, and his Answers thereto.
1. How long has the school at Te Aute been in existence ?—The school was opened in October,

1854, and was closed in March, 1859.
2. What was the average number of scholars in each year ? —The average number was as follows

—viz. : 1854, twelve for three months ; 1855, ten during the year ; 1856, fifteen during the year ;
1857, thirteen during the year ; 1858, eight during the year ; 1859, four for six months.

25—a. 5.

No. Year. Name. Abode. No. Year. Name. Abode.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41.
42
43
44

1876
99

>>
JJ

1878

»?

1879
??

99

99

99

99

1880
5?

J»

1884

1885

William Stafford ..
Walter Stafford ..
William Gilmore ..
James Jones
George Cox
Fred. Olsen
William Olsen
Willie Adams
Fred. Adams
Fred. Butwell
Henry Butwell
Fred. Sparrow
James Rowe
Ezekiel Rowe
Charles Hill
W. Feary
C. R. Thornton ..
G. D. Thornton ..
W. Andrews
J. Brown
W. Slater
H. McKay
Thomas Mills
James Winter
George Scale
Fred. Scale
George W. Budd ..
J. W. Thomas
Ronald Soutar
Alfred Hard
Joseph Burton
Fred. Dunn
Richard Dunn
Walter Grainey
Harold Michaelson
Malcolm Grainey ..
W. Reeves
Benjamin Tacon ..
Geoffrey Nevill
A. Parker
Reginald W. Parker
Horatio Hawkins ..
Fred, von Dadelszen
Albert Martin

Poukawa.
99

Unknown.

Waipawa.

Hawke's Bay.
,,

Napier.
5,,,
,,
,5

Fernhill.
Gisborne.
Te Aute.

Napier.
»?

)?

TeAute.

45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

1892

1893
J?

1894

1895
1896

}J

;»

1897
35

J»

??

)>

1898
1899

Herman von
Dadelszen

Hector Hawkins ..
Joseph J. Birchley..
Joseph G. Clarke ..
Frankland J. Martin
Walter I;. Birchley
Philip Paiseley
Walter Bower
N. G. Callender ..
James H. Allen
Richard D. Long ..
A. H. Cato
Robert A. Douglas
Fred. Workman
Reginald Watkins..
Arthur Robinson ..
Levi Bower
Frank Peach
Philip Paiseley (re-

admitted)
James Gray
Humphrey Grace ..
Leigh Williams
Duncan. Miller
John Olsen
John Jennings
Harold Cato
Stuart Eccles
Sydney Stairman ..
A. Paull Lee
W. H. Wills
Edwin Taylor
Alexander Dunn ..
Roy McEwen
Lionel Ashton
Michael Stack
Eric Toulson
Leith Hooper
Leonard Wills
George Alexander

McDonall
James H. Murphy..
Leighton Lloyd

Clive.

Edenham.
Foxton.
Port Awanui.
Makotuku.
Foxton.
Napier.
Hastings.
Ormondville.
Napier. * .
Wairoa.
Nelson.
Hastings.
Te Aute.
Napier.
Hastings.
Napier.

5,

Kaikora.
Blenheim.
Whakatu.
Napier.
Ormondville.
Waerengahike,
Wairoa.
Woodville.
Napier.
Ruatoki.
Ormondville.
Napier.
Otaki.
Havelock.
Napier.
Te Aute.
Wellington.
Dannevirke.
Ormondville.
Bull's.

1886
99

Napier. ??

J? )S ;?

1887
1888

TeAute.
Opotiki.
Napier.
Waimarama.

1900
1901

99 1902
99

)? 99

1889

1890
1891

Wellington.
Napier.
Wellington.
Kaiapoi.
Te Aute.
Napier.
Wanganui.

1903
99

1904
?5 1905
5?

J? ?>

99

1892
Edenham.
Clive.
Napier.

84
85

J?

1906 Auckland.
Dannevirke.

;? 99


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

