EXHIBIT No. 22.
LIST OF ENGLISH BOYS ADMITTED TO TE AUTE COLLEGE.

No.	Year.	Name.	Abode.	No.	Year.	Name.	Abode.
1	1876	William Stafford	Poukawa.	45	1892	Herman von	Clive.
2	,,	Walter Stafford	99			Dadelszen	<u>_</u>
3	,,	William Gilmore	Unknown.	46	1893	Hector Hawkins	Edenham.
4	,,	James Jones	. ,,	47	,,	Joseph J. Birchley	Foxton.
5	,,	George Cox	Waipawa.	48	,,	Joseph G. Clarke	Port Awanui.
6	1878	Fred. Olsen	• •	49	,,	Frankland J. Martin	Makotuku.
7	,,	William Olsen		50	1894	Walter L. Birchley	Foxton.
8	,,	Willie Adams	Hawke's Bay.	51	,,	Philip Paiseley	Napier.
9	,,	Fred. Adams	,,	52	1895	Walter Bower	Hastings.
10	1879	Fred. Butwell	Napier.	53	1896	N. G. Callender	Ormondville.
11	,,	Henry Butwell	,,	54	,,	James H. Allen	,,
12	,,	Fred. Sparrow	,,	55	,,	Richard D. Long	Napier. * .
13	,,	James Rowe	,,	56	,,	A. H. Cato	Wairoa.
14	,,	Ezekiel Rowe	199	57	••	Robert A. Douglas	Nelson.
15	,,	Charles Hill	Fernhill.	58	1897	Fred. Workman	Hastings.
16		W. Feary	Gisborne.	59	,,	Reginald Watkins	Te Aute.
17	1880	C. R. Thornton	Te Aute.	60	,,	Arthur Robinson	Napier.
18	,,	G. D. Thornton	••	61	,,	Levi Bower	Hastings.
19	. ,,	W. Andrews	Napier.	62	,,	Frank Peach	Napier.
20		J. Brown	,,	63	,,	Philip Paiseley (re-	,,
21	1884	W. Slater	,,			admitted)	
$\overline{22}$		H. McKay	••	64	1898	James Gray	Kaikora.
23	1885	Thomas Mills	Te Aute.	65	1899	Humphrey Grace	Blenheim.
$\frac{24}{24}$		James Winter	••	66	,,	Leigh Williams	Whakatu.
25	1886	George Scale	Napier.	67	,,	Duncan Miller	Napier.
$\overline{26}$,,	Fred. Scale	,,	68	,,	John Olsen	$\overline{\text{Ormondville}}$.
$\frac{1}{27}$		George W. Budd	,,	69	,,	John Jennings	Waerengahike.
28	1887	J. W. Thomas	Te Aute.	70	1900	Harold Cato	Wairoa.
29	1888	Ronald Soutar	Opotiki.	71	1901	Stuart Eccles	Woodville.
30	,,	Alfred Hard	Napier.	72	,,	Sydney Stairman	Napier.
31	"	Joseph Burton	Waimarama.	73	1902	A. Paull Lee	Ruatoki.
32	,,,	Fred. Dunn	,,	74	,,	W. H. Wills	Ormondville.
33	* ***	Richard Dunn	,,	75	,,	Edwin Taylor	Napier.
34	$1\overset{"}{889}$	Walter Grainey	Wellington.	76	1903	Alexander Dunn	Otaki.
35		Harold Michaelson	Napier.	77	,,	Roy McEwen	Havelock.
36	1890	Malcolm Grainey	Wellington.	78	,,	Lionel Ashton	Napier.
37	1891	W. Reeves	Kaiapoi.	79	1904	Michael Stack	Te Aute.
38		Benjamin Tacon	Te Aute.	80		Eric Toulson	Wellington.
39	"	Geoffrey Nevill	Napier.	81	1905	Leith Hooper	Dannevirke.
40	,,	A. Parker	Wanganui.	82	,,	Leonard Wills	Ormondville.
41	,,	Reginald W. Parker	22	83	",	George Alexander	Bull's.
42	"	Horatio Hawkins	Edenham.		77	McDonall	
43	1892	Fred. von Dadelszen	Clive.	84	1906	James H. Murphy	Auckland.
44		Albert Martin	Napier.	85	,,	Leighton Lloyd	Dannevirke.
TT	,,	TELEVOLU BEGLUILL	tr	~	"		

EXHIBIT No. 23.

REPORT ON THE TE AUTE NATIVE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL, IN THE PROVINCE OF HAWKE'S BAY.

SIR.—

Mount Herbert, 25th June, 1862.

In compliance with the request conveyed to me in your letter of the March last, I have made careful inquiry into the condition, past and present, of the above institution, and beg now to forward my report thereon.

I have much pleasure in acknowledging the frank courtesy which I experienced throughout the inquiry from the Rev. Samuel Williams, who has been in charge of the institution since its commencement, and who afforded every facility and assistance in obtaining the fullest information.

His answers to my questions exhaust, I think, every item of importance, and I shall insert these here, before adding the few remarks or suggestions which appear called for from me.

Questions put to Mr. Williams by the Inspector, and his Answers thereto.

1. How long has the school at Te Aute been in existence?—The school was opened in October, 1854, and was closed in March, 1859.

2. What was the average number of scholars in each year?—The average number was as follows—viz.: 1854, twelve for three months; 1855, ten during the year; 1856, fifteen during the year; 1857, thirteen during the year; 1858, eight during the year; 1859, four for six months.